L15000064586

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Add	dress)	
(Add	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	#)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Name	e)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates o	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



100271670051

04/15/15--01001--006 **160.00

TO ACKNOWN OF FILING

Herey 7 MC 30 NOISIARD 3281S 30 183818V430 (1341303V

15 APR 14 PH 1:5

1 4 1015 T. HAMPTON

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration Section Division of Corporations
SUBJI	ECT: Lion Heart Lawn Care Solutions, LLC Name of Limited Liability Company
The en	closed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.
Please	return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:
	Lawrence N. Parramore Name of Person
	Lion Heart Lawn Care Solutions, LLC Firm/Company
	6390 N. Meridian Rd. Address
	Tallahassee, FL 32312 City/State and Zip Code
وناـ	onheartics@gmail.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)
For fur	ther information concerning this matter, please call:
Lawre	Name of Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number
Enclos	ed is a check for the following amount:
□ \$125.0	Of Filing Fee ☐\$130.00 Filing Fee & ☐\$155.00 Filing Fee & ☐\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

Mailing Address
Registration Section
Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Lion Heart Lawn Care Solu	utions, LLC	ited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
(Must ei	id with the words "Limi	ted Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and stree	t address of the principa	al office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:		Mailing Address:
6390 N. Meridian Rd Tallahassee, FL 32312		6390 N. Meridian Rd. Tallahassee, FL 32312
Tanariassee. L SES IL		TORIGINOSOS, I S OZO IZ
	ny cannot serve as its o	ce, & Registered Agent's Signature: own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or ation.)
nother business entity with a	any cannot serve as its o an active Florida registra	own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or ation.) Free agent are:
another business entity with a	any cannot serve as its on active Florida registrate address of the registe ence N. Parramore	own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or ation.) Free agent are:
nother business entity with a The name and the Florida stre	any cannot serve as its on active Florida registrate address of the registe ence N. Parramore Na	wn Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or ation.) ered agent are:
nother business entity with a The name and the Florida stre Lawr 6390	any cannot serve as its on active Florida registrate address of the registe ence N. Parramore	even Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or ation.) Fred agent are:
nother business entity with a The name and the Florida stre Lawr 6390 Flori	any cannot serve as its on active Florida registrate address of the registe ence N. Parramore Na N. Meridian Rd.	even Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or ation.) Fred agent are:
Another business entity with a The name and the Florida stre Lawr 6390 Flori	any cannot serve as its on active Florida registratet address of the registe ence N. Parramore Na N. Meridian Rd. da street address (P.O. I	win Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or ation.) ared agent are: ame Box NOT acceptable)

(CONTINUED)

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

Page 1 of 2

<u>[itle:</u> 'AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:
'MGR" = Manager	
MGR	Lawrence N. Parramore
mort	6390 N. Meridian Rd.
	Tallahassee, FL 32312
AMBR	Monica P. Parramore
	6390 N. Meridian Rd.
	Tallahassee, FL 32312
•	e of filing: .(OPTIONAL)
E V: Effective date, if other than the date ective date is listed, the date must be sp	e of filing: (OPTIONAL) pecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or
E V: Effective date, if other than the date ective date is listed, the date must be spot filing.)	e of filing: (OPTIONAL) pecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or
fective date is listed, the date must be spof filing.) LE VI: Other provisions, if any.	e of filing: (OPTIONAL) pecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or
EV: Effective date, if other than the date ective date is listed, the date must be spof filing.)	e of filing: (OPTIONAL) pecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or
LE V: Effective date, if other than the date fective date is listed, the date must be spot filing.) LE VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a me (In accordance with section 60 constitutes an affirmation und I am aware that any false information in the section for the secti	ember or an authorized representative of a member. 05.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document ler the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. rmation submitted in a document to the Department of State ny as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)
E V: Effective date, if other than the date fective date is listed, the date must be spot filing.) LE VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a me (In accordance with section 60 constitutes an affirmation und I am aware that any false infor constitutes a third degree felor	ember or an authorized representative of a member. 05.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document ler the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. rmation submitted in a document to the Department of State

ARTICLE IV-

Page 2 of 2

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)